
HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE

CONFESSIONS
Two confessors will be scheduled for the following times:
Monday, March 23 - Friday, March 27 • 10:30 am - 3:00 pm
Saturday, March 28 • 12 Noon - 4:30 pm
Monday, March 30 - Wednesday, April 1 • 10:30 am - 3:00 pm
Holy Thursday, April 2 • 9:30 am - 11:00 am
Please note: No confessions are scheduled after 11:00 am on Holy Thursday.

MASSES AND SERVICES

Palm Sunday
Palms blessed at all Masses.
Saturday, March 28 • 5:00 pm Vigil Mass
Sunday, March 29 • 9:00 am and 11:00 am Masses

Easter Triduum
Holy Thursday, April 2
Church opens • 9:00 am 
Confessions • 9:30 am - 11:00 am* 
*Please note: No confessions are scheduled after 11:00 am on Holy Thursday,
Mass of the Lord’s Supper • 12:15 pm
Mass of the Lord’s Supper followed by Adoration • 5:15 pm
Night Prayer concludes Adoration • 7:00 pm
Good Friday, April 3
Church opens • 7:30 am
Morning Prayer • 8:15 am, lower level, Room A
The Way of the Cross • gathers at 8:30 am in church; starts at 9:00 am; proceeds to Holy Name Cathedral
Solemn Services • 12:15 pm and 3:15 pm
Stations of the Cross • 5:00 pm
Church closes • 6:00 pm
Holy Saturday, April 4
Church opens • 6:00 pm
Easter Vigil Mass • 7:00 pm
Easter Sunday, April 5
Masses •  9:00 am and 11:00 am

Please note: The Parish Office is closed on Good Friday, April 3 and on Easter Monday, April 6.


